

9. On page 41343, in the first column, in Ref. 68, beginning in line 3, "A3, col. 2" is corrected to read "A2, col. 3".

10. On page 41343, in the first column, in Ref. 70, in line 4, "pp. 21-26, 1988" is corrected to read "pp. 21-26, January/February, 1988."

11. On page 41343, in the second column, in Ref. 74, "Wall Street Journal," October 26, 1994, at p. A14, col. 5" is corrected to read "How A Tobacco Giant Doctors Snuff Brands to Boost Their 'Kick'," *Wall Street Journal*, October 26, 1994, at p. A1."

12. On page 41343, in the second column, in Ref. 75, "The New York Times," January 13, 1984, at p. D4, col. 5." is corrected to read "Moving Smokers to Sniff," *The New York Times*, January 13, 1984, at p. 4, section D, col. 5."

13. On page 41343, in the second column, in Ref. 84, "American University Studies" is added before the phrase "Peter Lang Publishing Inc.," and "vol. 30, Series X, pp. 150-153," is added after that same phrase.

14. On page 41343, in the second column, in Ref. 85, in line 5, pp. "545-573" is corrected to read "pp. 545-570".

15. On page 41343, in the second column, in Ref. 87, in line 4, "September 28" is added before "1985".

16. On page 41343, in the second column, in Ref. 88, in line 3, "No. 2" is added after "vol. 77,".

17. On page 41343, in Ref. 89, in the third column, in line 2, "No. 6" is added after "vol. 82," and in line 7, "No. 7" is added after "vol. 84," and "July" is added after "pp. 1148-1150,".

18. On page 41343, in the third column, in Ref. 92, in line 3, "Am J Prev Med, 1994 (in press)." is corrected to read "Am. J. Prev. Med., vol. 10, (6), pp. 319-326."

19. On page 41343, in the third column, in Ref. 93, beginning in line 3, "University of California, San Diego, La Jolla, CA, 1994" is corrected to read "La Jolla, Calif: University of California, San Diego, 1994."

20. On page 41343, in the third column, in Ref. 95, in line 7, "May 1976" is corrected to read "Annex 2, May 1978", and in line 11, "p. 33" is corrected to read "p. 33-34", and in lines 13 and 14, "WHA 43.16, May 17, 1990" is corrected to read "WHA 43.16, May 17, pp. 1-2, 1990".

21. On page 41344, in the first column, in Ref. 106, in line 1, "Olsen" is corrected to read "Olson".

22. On page 41344, in the third column, in Ref. 141, "Id." is corrected to read "Youth 1987," The Creative Research Group Limited, for RJR Macdonald Inc., General Report, June 8, 1987."

23. On page 41345, in the first column, in Ref. 157, beginning in line 6, "School-children" is corrected to read "Schoolchildren".

24. On page 41345, in the first column, in Ref. 158, in line 7, "a" is corrected to read "A", and in line 11, "Triers" is corrected to read "Triers,".

25. On page 41345, in the first column, in Ref. 162, in line 1, "Botvin, G.," is corrected to read "Botvin, G.J.," and in line 6, the "Prevalence".

26. On page 41345, in the first column, in Ref. 166, in line 2, "Cigarette" is corrected to read "Cig".

27. On page 41345, in the first column, in Ref. 167, in line 1, "Pierce, J., et al." is corrected to read "Pierce, J.P., et al.", and in line 5, "p. 3145-3148" is corrected to read "pp. 3154-3158".

28. On page 41345, in the second column, in Ref. 169, beginning in line 1, "The Relationship Between Cartoon Trade Character Recognition and Product Category Attitude in Young Children," is corrected to read "Trade Character Recognition and Attitude Toward the Product by 3 to 6-Year Old Children", and in line 5, "May 13-14, 1994" is corrected to read "June 4-5, 1993."

29. On page 41345, in the second column, in Ref. 170, in line 1, "Pierce, J., et al." is corrected to read "Pierce, J.P., et al."

30. On page 41345, in the second column, in Ref. 175, in line 1, "Pierce, J., et al.," is corrected to read "Pierce, J.P., et al.,".

31. On page 41345, in the third column, in Ref. 188, in lines 5 and 6, the phrase "Economics, and Operational Research Division" is corrected to read "Economics and Operational Research Division".

32. On page 41345, in the third column, in Ref. 189, in lines 9 and 10, "An Empirical Analysis of Dynamic, Nonprice Oligopolistic Industry," is corrected to read "An Empirical Analysis of Dynamic, Nonprice Competition In An Oligopolistic Industry".

33. On page 41345, in the third column, in Ref. 190, in the second line from the bottom, "Smoldering" is corrected to read "Smouldering".

34. On page 41346, in the first column, in Ref. 192, in line 2, the phrase "and Sometimes They Don't." is corrected to read "and sometimes they don't."

35. On page 41346, in the first column, in Ref. 193, in lines 1 and 8, "Rossiter, J." is corrected to read "Rossiter, J.R.", and in line 4, "Lutz, K., and R. Lutz," is corrected to read "Lutz, K.A. and R.J. Lutz,".

36. On page 41346, in the first column, in Ref. 194, in line 1, "Rossiter, J.," is corrected to read "Rossiter, J.R.,".

37. On page 41346, in the first column, in Ref. 195, in line 4, "pp. 249-255" is corrected to read "pp. 249-254".

38. On page 41346, in the first column, in Ref. 201, in line 2, the word "Among" is removed.

39. On page 41346, in the second column, in Ref. 213, in line 2, "for 1993" is removed.

40. On page 41346, in the second column, in Ref. 222, in line 5, "pp. 915-916" is corrected to read "pp. 913-917".

41. On page 41346, in the second column, in Ref. 233, in line 3, "&" is removed and the word "and" is inserted in its place.

42. On page 41372, in the first column, in Ref. 30, in line 4, "pp. 663-666" is corrected to read "pp. 1-13".

43. On page 41372, in the first column, in Ref. 31, "Id., p. 663" is corrected to read "Id. p. 10."

Dated: December 12, 1995.

William B. Schultz,

Deputy Commissioner for Policy.

[FR Doc. 95-30814 Filed 12-18-95; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4160-01-F

## EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION

### 29 CFR Chapter XIV

#### Older Workers Benefit Protection Act of 1990 (OWBPA)

**AGENCY:** Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC).

**ACTION:** Second meeting of Negotiated Rulemaking Advisory Committee.

**SUMMARY:** EEOC announces the dates of the second meeting of the "Negotiated Rulemaking Advisory Committee for Regulatory Guidance on Unsupervised Waivers of Rights and Claims under the Age Discrimination in Employment Act" (the Committee). A Notice of Intent to form the Committee was published in the Federal Register on August 31, 1995, 60 F.R. 45388, and a Notice of Establishment of the Committee was published in the Federal Register on October 20, 1995, 60 F.R. 54207. The Committee had its first meeting on December 6-7, 1995 in Washington, DC.

**DATES:** The second meeting will be held on January 23-24, 1996, beginning at 10:00 a.m. on January 23. It is anticipated that the meeting will last for two days. The session of January 24, 1996 will commence at 9:00 a.m.

**ADDRESSES:** The meeting will be held at the EEOC Headquarters, 1801 L Street, NW., Washington, DC 20507.